
City of Windhoek | “SMART & Caring City by 2022” City of Windhoek “SMART & Caring City by 2022” City of Windhoek | “SMART & Caring City by 2022”

BUS TIME TABLE
LINE 1: DIRECTION 1

MONDAY TO FRIDAY MORNING AFTERNOON
BUS STOPS Trip 1 Trip 2 Trip 3 Trip 1 Trip 2 Trip 3
Siyanda 05:25 07:25 14:30 16:15
Justine 05:26 07:26 14:31 16:16
Monica 05:28 07:28 14:33 16:18
Tugela/Xwama 05:30 07:30 14:35 16:20
Oshakati Service 05:32 07:32 14:37 16:22
Soweto Market 05:34 07:34 14:39 16:24
Katutura Pick n Pay 05:36 07:36 14:41 16:26
Miami Service 05:38 07:38 14:43 16:28
Central Shops 05:40 07:40 14:45 16:30
Katutura Post Office 05:43 07:43 14:48 16:33
B1 City 05:46 07:46 14:51 16:36
Central Prison 05:48 07:48 14:53 16:38
Fire Brigade 05:51 07:51 14:56 16:41
Eros Girls School 05:53 07:53 14:58 16:43
Government Park 05:56 07:56 15:01 16:46
Trans Namib 05:58 07:58 15:03 16:48
Wernhil arrive 06:00 08:00 15:05 16:50
Wernhil depart 06:03 15:08 16:53
Talstreet/KFC 06:05 15:10 16:55
DHPS 06:08 15:13 16:58
Game / Voigtsstr. 06:10 15:15 17:00
Goshawk 06:12 15:17 17:02
Concordia College 06:14 15:19 17:04
Rocky Crest High School 06:16 13:36 15:21 17:06
Black Rock 06:18 13:38 15:23 17:08
Sando Road 06:19 13:39 15:24 17:09
St. Helena 06:20 13:40 15:25 17:10
Rocky Crest Playground 06:22 13:42 15:27 17:12

LINE 1: DIRECTION 2
Concordia College 06:30 13:50 15:35 17:20
Goshawk 06:31 13:51 15:36 17:21
Game / Voigtsstr. 06:32 13:52 15:37 17:22
DHPS 06:34 13:54 15:39 17:24
Talstreet/KFC 06:35 13:55 15:40 17:25
Wernhil arr 06:37 13:57 15:42 17:27
Wernhil dep 06:40 14:00 15:45 17:30
Roman Catholic 06:43 14:03 15:48 17:33
TransNamib 06:44 14:04 15:49 17:34
Government Park 06:45 14:05 15:50 17:35
Eros Girls School 06:46 14:06 15:51 17:36
Fire Brigade 06:48 14:08 15:53 17:38
Central Prison 06:49 14:09 15:54 17:39
B1 Bus stop 06:51 14:11 15:56 17:41
Katutura Post Office 06:52 14:12 15:57 17:42
Central Shops 06:53 14:13 15:58 17:43
Miami Service 1 06:55 4:15 16:00 17:45
Katutura Pick n Pay 06:58 14:18 16:03 17:48
Soweto Market 07:00 14:20 16:05 17:50
Oshakati Service 07:01 14:21 16:06 17:51
Tugela/Xwama 07:03 14:23 16:08 17:53
Monica 07:05 14:25 16:10 17:55
Justine 07:07 14:27 16:12 17:57
Siyanda 07:08 14:28 16:13 17:58

LINE 2: DIRECTION 1
MONDAY TO FRIDAY MORNING AFTERNOON
BUS STOPS Trip 1 Trip 2 Trip 3 Trip 1 Trip 2 Trip 3
Goreangab W&B 5:08 6:48 16:18
Clanwilliam 5:08 6:48 16:18
Matshitshi 5:10 6:50 16:20
Havanna Bus Stop 5:11 6:51 16:21
Dimo Hamaambo 5:13 6:53 16:23
Hakahana Clinic 5:14 6:54 16:24
Hage Geingob School 5:16 6:56 16:26
Omuvapu 5:18 6:58 16:28
Okuryangava Clinic 5:21 7:01 16:31
Hereford 5:23 7:03 16:33
Shoprite Monte Christo 5:26 7:06 16:36
Allan/NATIS 5:30 7:10 16:40
Marks 5:33 7:13 16:43
China Town 5:35 7:15 16:45
Bonsmara/China Town 5:38 7:18 16:48
NamWater 5:40 7:20 16:50
Fire Brigade 5:43 7:23 16:53
Eros Girls School 5:45 7:25 16:55
Government Park 5:48 7:28 16:58
GIPF/NamPower 5:50 7:30 17:00
Robert Mugabe Clinic 5:53 7:33 17:03
Parliament Gardens 5:54 7:34 17:04
Wernhil 6:00 7:40 15:30 17:10

LINE 2: DIRECTION 2
Wernhil 06:03 15:33 17:13
Parliament Gardens 06:04 15:34 17:14
Robert Mugabe Clinic 06:09 15:39 17:19
GIPF/NamPower 06:11 15:41 17:21
Government Park 06:12 15:42 17:22
Eros Girls School 06:14 15:44 17:24
Fire Brigade 06:16 15:46 17:26
NamWater 06:17 15:47 17:27
Bonsmara/China Town 06:18 15:48 17:28
China Town 06:19 15:49 17:29
Marks 06:22 15:52 17:32
Allan/NATIS 06:26 15:56 17:36

Shoprite Monte Christo 06:29 15:59 17:39
Hereford 06:31 16:01 17:41
Okuryangava Clinic 06:34 16:04 17:44
Omuvapu 06:36 16:06 17:46
Hage Geingob School 06:38 16:08 17:48
Hakahana Clinic 06:39 16:09 17:49
Dimo Hamaambo 06:41 16:11 17:51
Havanna Bus Stop 06:42 16:12 17:52
Matshitshi 06:44 16:14 17:54
Goreangab W&B 06:46 16:16 17:56

LINE 3: DIRECTION 1
MONDAY TO FRIDAY MORNING AFTERNOON
BUS STOPS Trip 1 Trip 2 Trip 3 Trip 1 Trip 2 Trip 3
Kigoma 05:23 07:33 16:23
Otjomuise Primary 05:24 07:34 16:24
Arusha 05:25 07:35 16:25
Kibondo 05:26 07:36 16:26
Mammadou 05:28 07:38 16:28
Alexandria 05:29 07:39 16:29
Istanbul 05:31 07:41 16:31
Otjumuise Clinic 05:34 07:44 16:34
7 Delaan 05:35 07:45 16:35
Mersin 05:37 07:47 16:37
Akupetri 05:39 07:49 16:39
Delhi Square 05:41 07:51 16:41
Ramatex 05:44 07:54 16:44
Visarend 05:46 07:56 16:46
VTC 05:48 07:58 16:48
Kornalyn 05:51 08:01 16:51
Hendrik Witbooi 05:53 08:03 16:53
John Meinert 05:55 08:05 16:55
Beethoven  05:57 08:07 16:57
The Namibian 05:58 08:08 16:58
Wernhil arrive 06:00 08:10 17:00
Wernhil depart 06:03 08:13 17:03
Talstreet / KFC 06:07 08:17 17:07
DHPS 06:09 08:19 17:09
MWT/Pupkewitz 06:11 08:21 17:11
Triple J 06:13 08:23 17:13
Ferreira Gardens 06:14 08:24 17:14
Sokrates 06:17 08:27 17:17
Plato 06:18 08:28 17:18
Checkers Academia 06:19 08:29 17:19
Jasper Circle 06:20 08:30 17:20
Academia High School 06:21 08:31 17:21
UNAM 06:22 08:32 15:17 17:22

LINE 3: DIRECTION 2
UNAM 06:25 15:20 17:25
Academia High School 06:26 15:21 17:26
Jasper Circle 06:27 15:22 17:27
Checkers Academia 06:28 15:23 17:28
Plato 06:30 15:25 17:30
Sokrates 06:31 15:26 17:31
Ferreira Gardens 06:34 15:29 17:34
Triple J 06:35 15:30 17:35
MWT/Pupkewitz 06:37 15:32 17:37
DHPS 06:39 15:34 17:39
Talstreet / KFC 06:41 15:36 17:41
Wernhil arrive 06:43 15:38 17:43
Wernhil depart 06:46 15:41 17:46
Roman Catholic 06:49 15:44 17:49
Beethoven 06:50 15:45 17:50
John Meinert 06:52 15:47 17:52
Hendrik Witbooi 06:54 15:49 17:54
Kornalyn 06:57 15:52 17:57
VTC 06:59 15:54 17:59
Visarend 07:02 15:57 18:02
Ramatex 07:04 15:59 18:04
Delhi Square 07:06 16:01 18:06
Akupetri 07:07 16:02 18:07
Mersin 07:09 16:04 18:09
7 Delaan 07:11 16:06 18:11
Otjumuise Clinic 07:13 16:08 18:13
Istanbul 07:16 16:11 18:16
Alexandria 07:17 16:12 18:17
Mammadou 07:19 16:14 18:19
Kibondo 07:20 16:15 18:20
Arusha 07:22 16:17 18:22
Otjomuise Primary 07:24 16:19 18:24
Kigoma 07:25 16:20 18:25

LINE 4: DIRECTION 1
MONDAY TO FRIDAY MORNING AFTERNOON
BUS STOPS Trip 1 Trip 2 Trip 3 Trip 1 Trip 2 Trip 3
Goreangab W&B 05:31 07:36 16:11
Clanwilliam 05:32 07:37 16:12
Green Mountain 05:33 07:38 16:13
Okapele 05:36 07:41 16:16
Goreagab 4 way 05:38 07:43 16:18
Matshitshi 05:40 07:45 16:20
Havanna Bus Stop 05:42 07:47 16:22
Dimo Hamaambo 05:44 07:49 16:24
Otjomuise Mersey 05:45 07:50 16:25
Tugela/Xwama 05:47 07:52 16:27
Oshakati Service 05:48 07:53 16:28
Soweto Market 05:50 07:55 16:30
Antiochie 05:51 07:56 16:31
Jerusalem 05:53 07:58 16:33
Grysblock 05:55 08:00 16:35
Augestinium SS 05:57 08:02 16:37
Gammams Service Station 05:58 08:03 16:38
Holden 06:00 08:05 16:40
Richardine Kloppers 06:02 08:07 16:42
Khomas Medical Center 06:04 08:09 16:44
Bach 06:06 08:11 16:46
Central Hospital 06:08 08:13 16:48
Visual Impaired Instutution 06:09 08:14 16:49
The Namibian 06:13 08:18 16:53
Wernhil arrive 06:15 08:20 16:55
Wernhil depart  06:18 08:23 16:58
Talstreet/KFC 06:19 08:24 16:59
Hilton 06:19 08:24 16:59
Windhoek High 06:22 08:27 17:02
Stein 06:23 08:28 17:03
St. Pauls College 06:24 08:29 17:04
Elberfeld 06:25 08:30 17:05
Michaelis 06:26 08:31 17:06
Avis Dam 06:27 08:32 17:07
Ehafo 06:29 08:34 15:04 17:09

LINE 4: DIRECTION 2
Ehafo 06:31 15:06 17:11
Avis Dam 06:33 15:08 17:13
Michaelis 06:34 15:09 17:14
Elberfeld 06:35 15:10 17:15
St. Pauls College 06:36 15:11 17:16
Klein WHK Police 06:37 15:12 17:17
Stein 06:38 15:13 17:18

Windhoek High 06:39 15:14 17:19
Hilton 06:42 15:17 17:22
Talstreet/KFC 06:43 15:18 17:23
Wernhil arrive 06:45 15:20 17:25
Wernhil depart 06:48 15:23 17:28
Roman Catholic 06:49 15:24 17:29
The Namibian 06:51 15:26 17:31
Visual Impaired Instutution 06:53 15:28 17:33
Central Hospital 06:54 15:29 17:34
Bach 06:56 15:31 17:36
Khomas Medical Center 06:58 15:33 17:38
Richardine Kloppers 07:00 15:35 17:40
Holden 07:02 15:37 17:42
Gammans Service Station 07:04 15:39 17:44
Augestinium SS 07:06 15:41 17:46
Grysblok 07:07 15:42 17:47
Jerusalem 07:09 15:44 17:49
Antiochie 07:11 15:46 17:51
Soweto Market 07:12 15:47 17:52
Oshakati Service 07:14 15:49 17:54
Tugela/Xwama 07:15 15:50 17:55
Otjomuise Mersey 07:17 15:52 17:57
Dimo Hamaambo 07:19 15:54 17:59
Havana Bus Stop 07:21 15:56 18:01
Matshitshi 07:24 15:59 18:04
Green Mountain 07:27 16:02 18:07
Okapale 07:28 16:03 18:08
Goreagab 4 way 07:29 16:04 18:09
Goreangab W&B 07:30 16:05 18:10

LINE 5: DIRECTION 1
MONDAY TO FRIDAY MORNING AFTERNOON
BUS STOPS Trip 1 Trip 2 Trip 3 Trip 1 Trip 2 Trip 3
Siyanda 05:33 07:48 16:28
Rhine 05:34 07:49 16:29
Wendy 05:39 07:54 16:34
Moses Garoeb 05:41 07:56 16:36
Beijing 05:43 07:58 16:38
Otjomuise Fire Station 05:45 08:00 16:40
Hendrik Witbooi 05:47 08:02 16:42
Orban Primary School 05:52 08:07 16:47
Luis Botha 05:56 08:11 16:51
NUST 05:58 08:13 16:53
Wernhil arrive 06:00 08:15 16:55
Wernhil depart 06:03 08:18 16:58
Roman Catholic 06:04 08:19 16:59
Talstreet/KFC 06:08 08:23 17:03
Hilton 06:11 08:26 17:06
WHS / Robert Mugabe 06:12 08:27 17:07
MLR 06:14 08:29 17:09
Newton 06:16 08:31 17:11
Thorer 06:19 08:34 17:14
Centaurus 06:20 08:35 17:15
Laurent D. Kabila 06:22 08:37 17:17
Delta High School 06:24 08:39 17:19
Olympia MTC 06:26 08:41 17:21
Gerald Evans 06:28 08:43 17:23
Hidipo Hamutenya 06:29 08:44 17:24
Esther Brand 06:29 08:44 17:24
Daan Bekker 06:31 08:46 17:26
Grove Virgin Active 06:33 08:48 17:28
Grove Mall (Parkhouse) 06:35 08:50 17:30
Metro 06:36 08:51 15:21 17:31
Okondeka 06:39 08:54 15:24 17:34
Kolmanskop 06:41 08:56 15:26 17:36
Kleine Kuppe 06:42 08:57 15:27 17:37
Genius 06:43 08:58 15:28 17:38
Grove Mall (Parkhouse) 06:44 08:59 15:29 17:39

LINE 5: DIRECTION 2
Grove Mall/KFC 06:46 15:31 17:41
Grove Virgin Active 06:47 15:32 17:42
Daan Bekker 06:48 15:33 17:43
Esther Brand 06:49 15:34 17:44
Hidipo Hamutenya 06:50 15:35 17:45
Gerald Evans 06:52 15:37 17:47
Olympia MTC 06:54 15:39 17:49
Delta High School 06:56 15:41 17:51
Laurent D. Kabila 06:58 15:43 17:53
Centaurus 07:00 15:45 17:55
Thorer 07:02 15:47 17:57
Newton 07:04 15:49 17:59
MLR 07:06 15:51 18:01
WHS / Robert Mugabe 07:08 15:53 18:03
Hilton 07:10 15:55 18:05
Talstreet/KFC 07:11 15:56 18:06
Wernhil arr 07:14 15:59 18:09
Wernhil dep 07:17 16:02 18:12
Cruisers Garage 07:20 16:05 18:15
Luis Botha 07:22 16:07 18:17
Orban Primary School 07:25 16:10 18:20
Hochland 07:26 16:11 18:21
Otjomuise Fire Station 07:28 16:13 18:23
Beijing 07:30 16:15 18:25
Ramatex 07:32 16:17 18:27
Wendy 07:34 16:19 18:29
Otjomuise Mersey 07:36 16:21 18:31
Siyanda 07:39 16:24 18:34

LINE 6: DIRECTION 1
MONDAY TO FRIDAY MORNING AFTERNOON
BUS STOPS Trip 1 Trip 2 Trip 3 Trip 1 Trip 2 Trip 3
Kilimandjaro 05:30 07:35 16:10
Dr. Frans Indongo School 05:31 07:36 16:11
Julius Nyerere 05:32 07:37 16:12
Ongava 05:33 07:38 16:13
Lieta Shops 05:35 07:40 16:15
Onguya 05:37 07:42 16:17
Ekundi 05:38 07:43 16:18
Women Center 05:40 07:45 16:20
Hereford 05:42 07:47 16:22
Sam Nuuyoma Stadium 05:44 07:49 16:24
Donkerhook 05:46 07:51 16:26
Owambo Bus Stop 05:47 07:52 16:27
Shandumbala 05:49 07:54 16:29
Damara 7 05:51 07:56 16:31
Shoprite Katutura 05:53 07:58 16:33
Katutura Police Station 05:55 08:00 16:35
Katutura Court 05:56 08:01 16:36
Jacob Marengo School 05:58 08:03 16:38
Verbena 06:00 08:05 16:40
Mercedes 06:02 08:07 16:42
Holden 06:03 08:08 16:43
Richardine Kloppers 06:05 08:10 16:45
Alies 06:07 08:12 16:47
Bach 06:09 08:14 16:49
Dorado Park Shoprite 06:11 08:16 16:51
Channel 7 06:13 08:18 16:53
IUM Dorado 06:14 08:19 16:54

Andromeda 06:16 08:21 16:56
Hendrik Witbooi 06:18 08:23 16:58
King Fisher 06:19 08:24 16:59
Tauben Glen 06:21 08:26 17:01
Hornkranz/Hendrick Wittboy 06:24 08:29 17:04
Coetze/Hendrick Wittboy 06:25 08:30 17:05
UNAM 06:27 08:32 15:07 17:07

LINE 6: DIRECTION 2
UNAM 06:30 15:10 17:10
Coetze/Hendrick Wittboy 06:32 15:12 17:12
Hornkranz/Hendrick Wittboy 06:34 15:14 17:14
Tauben Glen 06:36 15:16 17:16
King Fisher 06:37 15:17 17:17
Hendrik Witbooi 06:39 15:19 17:19
Andromeda 06:41 15:21 17:21
IUM Dorado 06:42 15:22 17:22
Channel 7 06:44 15:24 17:24
Dorado Park Shoprite 06:46 15:26 17:26
Bach 06:49 15:29 17:29
Alies 06:50 15:30 17:30
Richardine Kloppers 06:52 15:32 17:32
Holden 06:53 15:33 17:33
Mercedes 06:55 15:35 17:35
Verbena 06:57 15:37 17:37
Jacob Marengo School 06:59 15:39 17:39
Katutura Court 07:00 15:40 17:40
Katutura Police Station 07:02 15:42 17:42
Shoprite Katutura 07:04 15:44 17:44
Damara 7 07:06 15:46 17:46
Shandumbala 07:08 15:48 17:48
Owambo Bus Stop 07:10 15:50 17:50
Donkerhook 07:11 15:51 17:51
Sam Nuuyoma Stadium 07:13 15:53 17:53
Hereford 07:15 15:55 17:55
Women Center 07:17 15:57 17:57
Ekundi 07:19 15:59 17:59
Onguya 07:20 16:00 18:00
Lieta Shops 07:22 16:02 18:02
Ongava 07:24 16:04 18:04
Julius Nyerere 07:25 16:05 18:05
Dr. Frans Indongo School 07:26 16:06 18:06
Kilimandjaro 07:27 16:07 18:07

LINE 11: DIRECTION 1
MONDAY TO FRIDAY MORNING AFTERNOON
BUS STOPS Trip 1 Trip 2 Trip 3 Trip 1 Trip 2 Trip 3
Kilimandjaro 05:17 16:57
United Reformed Church 05:18 16:58
Fidel Castro School 05:20 17:00
Elliot 05:21 17:01
Oshitenda 05:23 17:03
Tobias Hainyeko 05:25 17:05
Ombili Bus Stop 05:27 17:07
Emmanuel Church 05:28 17:08
Claudius Kandovazu 05:30 17:10
Wanaheda Bus Stop 05:31 17:11
Soweto Market 05:34 17:14
Katutura Pick n Pay 05:36 17:16
Miami Service 05:37 17:17
Goreangab School 05:39 17:19
Shifidi School 05:41 17:21
Jan Jonker School 05:44 17:24
Bonsmara/China Town 05:46 17:26
NamWater 05:49 17:29
Rhino Park 05:51 17:31
Mama Titi 05:53 17:33
Harvey 05:54 17:34
Inner City Church 05:56 17:36
The Namibian 05:58 17:38
Wernhil arrive 06:00 17:40
Wernhil depart 06:03 17:43
Talstreet/KFC 06:07 17:47
DHPS 06:08 17:48
Pupkewitz/MWT 06:11 17:51
Triple J 06:15 17:55
Blackwood 06:17 17:57
Safari Hotel 06:19 17:59
Arebush 06:23 18:03
Frankie Fredericks 06:26 18:06
Copper 06:28 15:28 18:08
Palladium 06:29 15:29 18:09
Platinum / FNB 06:31 15:31 18:11
Gold 06:32 15:32 18:12
Amazing Kids School 06:33 15:33 18:13
Okomiza 06:34 15:34 18:14
Otjozonjou 06:35 15:35 18:15
Cimbebasia Primary 06:38 15:38 18:18
Asap 06:39 15:39 18:19

LINE 11: DIRECTION 2
Asap 06:39 15:39 18:19
Frankie Fredericks 06:41 15:41 18:21
Arebush 06:44 15:44 18:24
Safari Hotel 06:46 15:46 18:26
Blackwood 06:49 15:49 18:29
Triple J 06:52 15:52 18:32
Pupkewitz/MWT 06:54 15:54 18:34
DHPS 06:58 15:58 18:38
Talstreet/KFC 07:00 16:00 18:40
Wernhil arrive 07:03 16:03 18:43
Wernhil depart 16:06 18:46
Roman Catholic 16:08 18:48
The Namibian 16:09 18:49
Inner City Church 16:11 18:51
Harvey 16:13 18:53
Mama Titi 16:14 18:54
Rhino Park 16:17 18:57
NamWater 16:19 18:59
Bonsmara/China Town 16:22 19:02
Jan Jonker School 16:24 19:04
Shifidi School 16:26 19:06
Goreangab School 16:28 19:08
Miami Service 16:30 19:10
Katutura Pick n Pay 16:32 19:12
Soweto Market 16:33 19:13
Wanaheda Bus Stop 16:34 19:14
Claudius Kandovazu 16:36 19:16
Emmanuel Church 16:38 19:18
Ombili Bus Stop 16:40 19:20
Tobias Hainyeko 16:41 19:21
Oshitenda 16:43 19:23
Elliot 16:45 19:25
Fidel Castro School 16:46 19:26
United Reformed Church 16:54 19:34
Kilimandjaro 16:55 19:35



C
ity

 o
f W

in
d

ho
e

k 
| 

“S
M

AR
T 

&
 C

a
rin

g
 C

ity
 b

y 
20

22
”

W
in

d
ho

e
k 

Bu
s

N
e

tw
o

rk
W

IN
DH

O
EK

 B
U

S 
N

ET
W

O
RK

   
 O

ku
ry

an
ga

va
B1

 H
ig

hw
ay

 to
 O

ka
ha

nd
ja

Ha
va

na

Ha
ka

ha
na

La
fr

en
z

 

W
an

ah
ed

a
Ka

tu
tu

ra
Go

re
an

ga
b

Ch
in

a 
To

w
n

N
or

th
er

n 
In

du
st

ria
l

Kh
om

as
da

l

Er
os

O
tjo

m
ui

se

Kl
ei

n
W

in
dh

oe
k

Lu
is 

Bo
th

a
Av

is

   
 H

oc
hl

an
d

   
 H

oc
hl

an
d

Ro
ck

y 
Cr

es
t

   
   

   
Pa

rk
   

   
   

Pa
rk

So
ut

he
rn

 In
du

st
ria

l

Pi
on

ee
rs

 P
ar

k
Su

id
er

ho
f

Ac
ad

em
ia

Pr
os

pe
rit

a

Ci
m

be
ba

sia

Pi
on

ie
rs

 P
ar

k
Ex

t. 
1

   
O

ly
m

pi
a

N
or

th

Er
os

 A
irp

or
t

Sh
op

rit
e 

M
on

te
 C

ris
to

Kl
ei

n 
W

HK
 

Po
lic

e 

M
LR

Ci
m

be
ba

sia
 

Pr
im

ar
y

Co
pp

er

Ar
a/

U
 S

av
e

Ar
a/

Ch
an

ne
l 7

Pa
ul

in
um

Gr
am

ow
sk

i

O
tjo

m
ui

se
 C

lin
ic

An
tio

ch
ie

Em
m

an
ue

l

Sa
fa

ri
Ho

te
l

Ar
eb

bu
sc

h

W
er

nh
il

In
ne

r C
ity

 
Ch

ur
ch

U
 N

 A
 M

Tr
an

sN
am

ibEr
os

Gi
rls

Sc
ho

ol

Pu
pk

ew
itz

/
M

W
T

GI
PF

/N
am

Po
w

er

Sc
ho

ol
 o

f t
he

 A
rt

s

Ha
ka

ha
na

 C
lin

ic

O
sh

ite
nd

a

Fi
de

l C
as

tr
o 

Sc
ho

ol

El
lio

t

To
bi

as
 

Ha
in

ye
ko

Pa
lla

di
um

O
tjo

zo
nj

ou
Gr

ov
e 

M
al

l (
Pa

rk
ho

us
e)

Ja
n 

Jo
nk

er
 

Sc
ho

ol

Kl
ei

ne
 K

up
pe

Bu
ko

ba

Is
ta

nb
ul

Ki
go

m
a

Al
ex

an
dr

ia

O
tjo

m
ui

se
 P

rim
ar

y

Go
re

an
ga

b 
W

&
B

1

2

5

11
6

11

1

3

3

4

2

5

DH
PSTa

lst
re

et
/

KF
C

Go
ve

rn
m

en
t P

ar
k

Fi
re

 B
rig

ad
e

Ce
nt

ra
lS

ho
ps

M
ia

m
i

Se
rv

ic
e

Ka
tu

tu
ra

 
Pi

ck
 n

 P
ay

O
sh

ak
at

i 
Se

rv
ice

M
at

sh
its

hi

Di
m

o 
Ha

m
aa

m
bo

Si
ya

nd
a

O
ku

ry
an

ga
va

 
Cl

in
ic

He
re

fo
rd

O
tjo

m
ui

se
 

M
er

se
y

Ha
ge

 G
ei

ng
ob

   
   

 
Sc

ho
ol

La
ur

en
t D

. K
ab

ila

De
lta

 H
ig

h 
Sc

ho
ol

O
ly

m
pi

a 
M

TC

Hi
di

po
 H

am
ut

en
ya

Es
th

er
 B

ra
nd

Da
an

 B
ec

ke
r

Ce
nt

au
ru

s

N
ew

to
n

W
in

dh
oe

k 
Hi

gh
 

Sc
ho

ol

Ha
rv

ey

Rh
in

o 
Pa

rk
 

Sh
an

du
m

ba
la

Sa
m

 N
uj

om
a 

St
ad

iu
m

Ek
un

di

O
ng

uy
a

Dr
.F

ra
ns

 
In

do
ng

o 
Sc

ho
ol

Je
ru

sa
le

m

Gr
ys

bl
ok

W
en

dy

Au
ge

st
in

iu
m

 S
S

Ga
m

m
am

s 
Se

rv
ic

e 
St

at
io

n Ri
ch

ar
di

ne
 

Kl
op

pe
rs

Kh
om

as
 M

ed
ic

al
 C

en
te

r

Ba
ch

Ce
nt

ra
l

Ho
sp

ita
l

Vi
su

al
ly

 Im
pa

ire
d

In
st

itu
tio

n

Th
e 

N
am

ib
ia

n

7 
De

la
an

Ak
ur

ev
ri

Vi
sa

re
nd

VT
C

He
nd

rik
W

itb
oo

i/I
U

M

Tr
ip

le
 J

Fe
rr

ei
ra

 G
ar

de
ns

So
cr

at
es

Ac
ad

em
ia

 H
ig

h 
Sc

ho
ol

Hi
lto

n

St
ei

n
St

. P
au

ls 
Co

lle
ge

El
be

rf
el

d

M
ic

ha
el

is

Av
is 

Da
m

Eh
af

o

Ra
m

at
ex

Cr
ui

se
rs

 G
ar

ag
e

Fr
an

ki
e

Fr
ed

er
ic

ks
Go

ld

Pl
at

in
um

/F
N

B

W
om

en
Ce

nt
er

Li
et

a

Ce
nt

ra
lP

ris
on

Ve
rb

en
a M

er
ce

de
s

6

4

Ju
st

in
e

M
on

ic
a

Da
rw

in

Ac
ad

em
ia

 C
he

ck
er

s

Ja
sp

er
 C

irc
le

Tu
ge

la
/ 

Xw
am

a

Ro
ck

y 
Cr

es
t 

Pl
ay

gr
ou

nd

St
. H

el
en

a

De
lh

i S
qu

ar
e

Ko
ny

a

Ka
t. 

Po
st

O
ffi

ce

Go
re

an
ga

b 
Sc

ho
ol

Ka
tu

tu
ra

Sh
op

rit
e

Ro
ck

y 
Cr

es
t 

Hi
gh

 S
ch

oo
l

Bl
ac

k 
Ro

ck
Sa

nd
o 

Ro
ad

Am
az

in
g 

Ki
ds

 S
ch

oo
l O

ko
m

iza

Ga
m

e/
 

Vo
ig

ts
-

st
r.

Ha
va

na
 B

us
St

op

Ju
liu

s
N

ye
re

re

Cl
an

w
ill

ia
m

Go
re

an
ga

b 
4 

W
ay

O
ka

pe
le

Gr
ee

n 
M

ou
nt

ai
n

1

Ki
nd

t/
Sh

op
s

Da
vi

n

W
es

tla
ne

 
M

al
l

Du
 T

oi
t

Co
nc

or
di

a 
Co

lle
ge

W
IS

O
m

uv
ap

u

Ro
be

rt
 M

ug
ab

e 
Cl

in
ic

Pa
rli

am
en

tG
ar

de
ns

O
tjo

m
ui

se
 R

d.

Pa
rk

 F
oo

ds

Jo
hn

M
ei

ne
rt

Be
et

ho
ve

n

Ho
ld

en

O
tjo

m
ui

se
 F

ire
 

St
at

io
n

Be
iji

ng

O
rb

an
 

Pr
im

ar
y 

Sc
ho

ol

O
ko

nd
ek

a

M
et

ro

Ge
ni

us

Ko
lm

an
sk

op

Gr
ov

e 
M

al
l/K

FC

Ba
by

lo
n

O
ng

av
a

Ge
m

ee
nd

e

O
w

am
bo

Bu
s 

St
op

Ja
co

b 
M

ar
en

go
 

Sc
ho

ol

Ka
tu

tu
ra

 C
ou

rt

Ka
tu

tu
ra

 
Po

lic
e 

St
at

io
n

IU
M

Do
ra

do
 C

irc
le

Ki
ng

 F
ish

er

Ta
ub

en
 G

le
n

Ka
rl 

Do
ve

Bl
ac

kw
oo

d

U
ni

te
d 

Re
fo

rm
ed

Ch
ur

ch

Cl
au

di
us

 
Ka

nd
ov

az
u

W
an

ah
ed

a 
Bu

s S
to

p

So
w

et
o 

M
ar

ke
t

Sh
ifi

di
Sc

ho
ol

As
ap

O
m

bi
li 

 B
us

 S
to

p

Go
sh

aw
k

W
in

dh
oe

k 
N

or
th

N
am

Po
st

O
m

bi
li

Go
re

an
ga

b 
Da

m

W
HS

/
Ro

be
rt

 M
ug

ab
e

Kl
ei

ne
 K

up
pe

Ar
us

ha

Bo
ns

m
ar

a/
Ch

in
a 

To
w

n 

N
am

W
at

er

Le
ge

nd
Bu

s l
in

e 
(b

ot
h

di
re

ct
io

ns
)

Bu
sl

in
e 

(o
ne

di
re

ct
io

n 
O

NL
Y)

Bu
ss

to
p

Tr
an

sf
er

 b
us

 st
op

Ch
an

ge
 to

 o
th

er
 li

ne
(s

)

Bu
s s

to
p 

(o
ne

di
re

ct
io

n 
O

NL
Y)

En
d

of
 li

ne

La
fr

en
z

N
ei

gh
bo

rh
oo

d/
Su

bu
rb

W
es

te
rn

 B
yp

as
s (

B1
 H

ig
hw

ay
)

10

Do
ra

do
Av

is
Da

m

B1
 C

ity

M
am

m
ad

u

Fr
an

kf
ur

t

Gr
ov

e 
Vi

rg
in

 A
ct

iv
e

Ro
m

an
 C

at
ho

lic

Th
or

er

Ge
ra

ld
 E

va
ns

M
ar

ks

Ho
ch

la
nd

Da
m

ar
a

7

Al
la

n/
N

AT
IS

W
in

d
ho

e
k 

Bu
s

N
e

tw
o

rk

“S
M

A
RT

 &
 C

a
rin

g
 C

ity
 b

y 
20

22
”

C
ity

 o
f W

in
d

ho
e

k


